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REPORTS ANALYSIS REFERRAL

TO

ALTERNATIVE DISPUTE RESOLUTION OFFICE

DATE: October 30, 2007

ANALYST: Chris Jones

I. CANDIDATE:

STATE/DISTRICT:

II. PRINCIPAL CAMPAIGN
COMMITTEE:

OTHER AUTHORIZED
COMMITTEES:

III. REGISTRATION:

CANDIDACY:

IV. ELECTION RESULTS:

V. BACKGROUND:

Stephanie Tubbs Jones
H8OH11067

OH/11th

Stephanie Tubbs Jones for U.S. Congress
C00334151
Saundra Berry, Treasurer
3729 Silsby Road
University Heights, OH 44118

None Registered

Pre-January 1,2005

August 3, 2005

The candidate won the General Election held on
November 7, 2006, by 66.9%

The Committee is the Principal Campaign Committee for Stephanie Tubbs Jones,
a candidate in the 2006 election for Ohio's 11th (eleventh) congressional district. The
candidate won the November 7, 2006 General Election by 66.9%.

The Committee was sent eight (8) Requests for Additional Information (RFAIs)
for reporting errors involving math discrepancies, missing schedules, excessive
contributions and failure to properly itemize contributions from individuals.



Stephanie Tubbs Jones for U.S. Congress
C00334151
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VIOLATION
DESCRIPTION

Mathematical
Discrepancies

Mathematical
Discrepancies

Mathematical
Discrepancies

Failure to Properly
Itemize Contributions
from Individuals
Failure to Properly
Itemize Contributions
from Individuals
Failure to Properly
Itemize Contributions
from Individuals
Failure to Properly
Itemize Contributions
from Individuals

REPORT(S)

2005 Q2

2005 YE

2006 Q2

2005 Q3

2005 YE

2006 Q3

2006 12G

DETAILS OF VIOLATION

The Committee originally filed Form 3Z-1 to disclose $0.00
in gross receipts for the Primary and General Election.
Information provided in previous reports disclosed additional
activity that should have been included in the total.

The Committee originally filed Form 3Z-1 to disclose $0.00
in gross receipts for the Primary and General Election.
Information provided in previous reports disclosed additional
activity that should have been included in the total.

The Committees report disclosed contributors with
inaccurate aggregate totals.

The Committee failed to provide the identification for 33 of
62 contributions from individuals that require itemization.

The Committee failed to provide the identification for 15 of
26 contributions from individuals that require itemization.

The Committee failed to provide the identification for 92 of
192 contributions from individuals that require itemization.

The Committee failed to provide the identification for 12 of
35 contributions from individuals that require itemization.



TUBBS- JONES, STEPHANIE

STEPHANIE TUBBS JONES FOR US CONGRESS
SAUNDRA BERRY

FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION DATE 10/30/2007
^fc OGC INDEX - (0) (2005-2006) £L PAGE 1

ID #H80H11067

HOUSE ID #000334151
3729 SILSBY RD UNIVERSITY HEIGHTS OH 44118

FILING FREQUENCY: QUARTERLY
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N
A
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PGI REC DATE

4/22/2006
4/28/2006
5/01/2006
7/09/2006
9/05/2006
10/26/2006

8/16/2005

10/27/2005

2/16/2006

5/16/2006

8/03/2006

11/21/2006

11/21/2006

1/09/2007

4/15/2005
6/07/2006

7/14/2005
9/20/2005
6/07/2006

10/15/2005
12/01/2005
6/07/2006

PCS BEG IMAGE

3 26930119408
3 26960083611
2 26950099350
1 26960184411
1 26960351400
2 26960643110

3 25038883378

4 25038920145

4 26038994410

7 26039081489

6 26039161342

4 26039273971

4 26039273975

4 27039332054

49 25980476853
49 26960135727

77 25970607903
77 25971059413
77 26940182353

77 25980647509
77 25971560001
77 26960135776

COVERAGE DATES BEG CASH RECEIPTS

4/01/2005 6/30/2005

7/01/2005 9/30/2005

10/01/2005 12/31/2005

1/01/2006 4/12/2006

4/13/2006 6/30/2006

7/01/2006 9/30/2006

10/01/2006 10/18/2006

10/19/2006 11/27/2006

1/01/2005 3/31/2005 106305 29987
1/01/2005 3/31/2005 106305 29987

4/01/2005 6/30/2005 86541 65798
4/01/2005 6/30/2005 86541 65798
4/01/2005 6/30/2005 86541 65798

7/01/2005 9/30/2005 71197 58662
7/01/2005 9/30/2005 71197 58662
7/01/2005 9/30/2005 71197 58662

DISBURSE END CASH DEBTS BY

49751 86541 0
49751 86541 0

81142 71197 0
81142 71197 0
81142 71197 0

68275 61584 0
68275 61584 0
68275 61584 0

YE 1/31/2006 72 26990231198 10/01/2005 12/31/2005 61584 75360 78944 57999



TUBBS-JONES, STEPHANIE

STEPHANIE TUBBS JONES FOR US CONGRESS
SAUNDRA BERRY
FILING FREQUENCY: QUARTERLY

FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION
OGC INDEX - (0) (2005-2006)

3729 SILSBY RD
HOUSE

UNIVERSITY HEIGHTS OH 44118

DATE 10/30/2007
PAGE 2

ID #H80H11067

ID #000334151

FORM TYPE RPT TYPE AI PGI REC DATE PGS BEG IMAGE COVERAGE DATES BEG CASH RECEIPTS DISBURSE END CASH DEBTS BY
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3/30/2006
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6/07/2006

P 4/20/2006
P 4/24/2006
P 6/07/2006

7/09/2006
10/09/2007

10/15/2006
12/22/2006

G 10/26/2006
G 12/22/2006

G 12/07/2006
G 1/31/2007
G 1/31/2007

1/31/2007
1/31/2007

72 26950016685
72 26950018656
72 26930166956

92 26950064697
92 26960081469
107 26960135853

81 26950212232
81 27990750470

156 26940437950
157 26940948670

40 26940548827
40 26940950569

27 26930601850
27 27950037215
35 27950047093

30 27930106324
30 27930121337
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TOTAL 754168 781721


